



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16926/2022 & C.M. APPL. 53655-56/2022**

SH. JAGPAL SINGH AND ORS. Petitioners
Through: Ms. Kamlakshi Singh,
Advocate.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr. Avnish Ahlawat and Mr.
Tushar Sannu, Standing Counsels with
Ms. Tania Ahlawat, Mr. Nitesh Kumar
Singh, Ms. Palak Rohmetra, Ms. Laavanya
Kaushik and Ms. Aliza Alam, Advocate for
R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
12.12.2022

%

At the outset, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Petitioners submits that the services of Petitioner No. 4 stand terminated and he is not entitled to the relief sought in the present petition.

In view of the above, learned counsel seeks to delete Petitioner No. 4 from the array of parties.

Petitioner No. 4 is deleted from the array of the parties.

Amended memo of parties be filed within a period of one week from today.

At request of Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, learned Standing Counsel for Respondent No. 2, list on 19.12.2022.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 12, 2022/rk