



\$~99

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16926/2022 and CM APPL. 53655/2022

SH JAGPAL SINGH AND ORS Petitioners
Through: Ms. Kamlakshi Singh and Ms.
Harshita Gulati, Advocates.

versus

STATE AND ANR Respondents
Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel with Mr. N.K. Singh, Advocate for
DOE.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

% **ORDER**
22.02.2023

List on 26.04.2023.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 22, 2023/yo