



\$~73& 78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

73.

+ W.P.(C) 9509/2022, CM APPL. 28379/2022

PRABHAT KUMAR YADAV & ORS. Petitioners

Through: Ms. Harshita Gulati, Ms.
Kamlakshi Singh, Advocates.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlwat, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Tania Ahlawat, Mr. N.K.
Singh, Ms. Palak Rohmetra, Ms. Laavanya
Kaushik & Ms. Aliza Alam, Advocates for
R-1/GNCTD.

Mr. Tushar Sannu, Standing Counsel for
IHBAS with Mr. Yash Singh, Advocate.

78.

+ W.P.(C) 16926/2022, CM APPL. 53655/2022

SH JAGPAL SINGH AND ORS Petitioners

Through: Ms. Harshita Gulati & Ms.
Kamlakshi Singh, Advocate.

versus

STATE AND ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Standing
Counsel for IHBAS with Mr. Yash Singh,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

17.05.2023

An adjournment is sought on behalf of learned counsel for the
Petitioners on the ground that the arguing counsel is unwell today.

List on 07.07.2023.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 17, 2023/ck