



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16926/2022 & CM APPL. 53655/2022, CM APPL.
48031/2023, CM APPL. 54427/2023

SH JAGPAL SINGH AND ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. C.M. Verma, Advocate for
Petitioner No.1 along with petitioner
No.1 in person.
Ms. Kamlakshi Singh and Ms.
Saundarya Singh, Advocates.

versus

STATE AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Standing Counsel
for IHBAS.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

15.01.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Owing to special DB, the matter could not be taken up today.
2. No time left.
3. List on 10.05.2024.
4. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 15, 2024/nd