



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16926/2022 & CM APPL. 53655/2022, CM APPL.

48031/2023, CM APPL. 54427/2023

SH JAGPAL SINGH AND ORS

..... Petitioners

Through:

versus

STATE AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, SC with Mr. N. K. Singh, Laavanya Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates for GNCTD
Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC with Mr. Sahaj Karan Singh, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

10.05.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Owing to a specially directed matter fixed at 04:00 pm, the matter could not be taken up.

2. List on 21.10.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 10, 2024

ms