



\$~94

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 16926/2022 and CM APPL. Nos. 53655/2022, 8031/2023
and 54427/2023

SH JAGPAL SINGH AND ORSPetitioners
Through: Ms. Kamlakshi Singh, Ms. Saundarya
Singh and Mr. Panjal kumar, Advocates.

versus

STATE AND ANRRespondents
Through: Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel,
GNCTD with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms.
Laavanya Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr.
Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates.
Mr. Tushar Sannu, Standing Counsel for
Respondent No.2/IHBAS.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

% **ORDER**
21.10.2024
List on 27.01.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

OCTOBER 21, 2024
YA