



\$~37 & 38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 9509/2022, CM APPL. 28379/2022 & CM APPL. 45972/2025

PRABHAT KUMAR YADAV & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Kamlakshi Singh, Ms. Radhika Raghuwanshi and Ms. Paraamba Raghuwanshi, Advs. with petitioner in person.

Versus

Through: Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish Sehwat, Advs. for R-2.

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

38

+ W.P.(C) 16926/2022, CM APPL. 53655/2022, CM APPL. 48031/2023 & CM APPL. 54427/2023

SH JAGPAL SINGH AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Ms. Kamlakshi Singh, Ms. Radhika Raghuwanshi and Ms. Paraamba Raghuwanshi, Advs.

versus

STATE AND ANRRespondents

Through: Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, SC with Mr. N.K. Singh and Ms. Aliza Alam, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

28.11.2025

None for petitioner no.1 in W.P.(C) 16926/2022, put up on 30.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2025/Pa