



\$~36 & 37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9509/2022, CM APPL. 28379/2022 & CM APPL.
45972/2025

PRABHAT KUMAR YADAV & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Ms. Kamlakshi Singh and Ms.
Paraamba Raghuwanshi, Advocates.

Versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Avnish Ahlawat, SC, GNCTD
Service.
Mr. Tushar Sannu, Ms. Rajbala and
Ms. Pulak Gupta Joshi, Advocates.

+ W.P.(C) 16926/2022, CM APPL. 53655/2022, CM APPL.
48031/2023 & CM APPL. 54427/2023

SH JAGPAL SINGH AND ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. Subhrodeep Saha, Ms. Anamika
Thakur and Mr. Abhinav Verma,
Advocates.
Ms. Kamlakshi Singh and Ms.
Paraamba Raghuwanshi, Advocates
for R-2 to 4.

Versus

STATE AND ANRRespondents

Through: Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, SC GNCTD
Services, Advocate.
Mr. Tushar Sannu, Ms. Rajbala and
Ms. Pulak Gupta Joshi, Advocates.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. It is already 04:35 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up these matters today.
2. Re-notify on 27th August, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/LP